TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM333248

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genentech, Inc.		01/27/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chiasma, Inc.		
Street Address:	831 Beacon Street, Suite 313		
City:	Newton Centre		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02459		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85023941	OCTREOLIN
Serial Number:	85541174	CAPTREOLIN
Serial Number:	85541184	CAPTREOTIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-395-7019

Email: alhtrademarks@lalaw.com Ann Lamport Hammitte **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Main Street, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C2076-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Lamport Hammitte
SIGNATURE:	//alh//
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment; (C2076-2000) OCTREOLIN; (C2076-2004) CAPTREOLIN; (C2076-2005)

CAPTREOTIDE#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment; (C2076-2000) OCTREOLIN; (C2076-2004) CAPTREOLIN; (C2076-2005)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0152 CAPTREOTIDE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), is made as of the 27 day of by Genentech, Inc. 1 DNA Way South San Francisco, California 94080, United States of America ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of each of the trademarks and the trademark applications and registrations set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer certain intellectual property rights, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, to Chiasma, Inc. 831 Beacon Street, Suite 313, Newton Centre, Massachusetts 02459, United States of America ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment.

 $NO\dot{W}$, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications for registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages and other remedies for future and past infringements of the Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure and/or facilitate that the Trademarks are properly assigned to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the purpose of this Assignment and carry out its provisions. Should Assignor fail to comply with the provisions of this section, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee, as Assignor's attorney-in-fact with authority to take such actions and to execute and deliver such documents or instruments on Assignor's behalf and to make appropriate dispositions thereof as are necessary to vest the ownership of the Trademarks in and to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

Name Title

CHIASHA

Jeffrey S. Kubinec
Associate General Counsel - Patent Law
Genentech. Inc.

Authorized Corporate Signatory

4043388_1

SCHEDULE 1

г	Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Classes
L	Country			4168417	5
1	USA	OCTREOLIN	85/023941	4100417	
┢	USA	CAPTREOLIN	85541174		5
	USA		05544484		5 1
- 1	IISΔ	CAPREOTIDE	85541184		

2

4043388_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005466 FRAME: 0155